
Phlla. Vegetables
PHILADELPHIA Terminal

Prices as of 17-SEP-97
Provided by; Fruit and Vegetable Mark-

et News, Federal-State Market News
Service, USDA.

» Phone: (215) 597-4536 Fax: (215)
336-0355

CLEAR 67-81
VEGETABLES —ARTICHOKES:

MARKET ABOUT STEADY ctns CA
Globe 18s few 25.00 24s 22.00 Ige Ise
15.00 sml Ise 20.00-22.00 ---

ASPARAGUS: OFFERINGS INSUFFI-
CIENT TO QUOTE —BEANS: MARK-
ET ABOUT STEADY buctns/crts NY
Round Green Type 8.00-10.00 PA Round
Green Type 8.00-10.00 mostly 8.00
BEETS: MARKET STEADY ctns bchd
CA 12s 8.50 OH 12s 7.00-8.00 25 lb
flmbgs IseCD med4.50-5.00 PA med6.00
—BROCCOLI: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctns CA bchd 14s 8.00-10.00
mostly 8.00-9.00 Crown Cut 10.00-12.00
few 13.00 fair cond 7.00-9.00 ME bchd
14s 7.00-8.00 mostly 8.00 WA bchd 14s

8.50- —BRUSSELS SPROUTS: TOO
FEW SALES TO QUOTE —CABBAGE:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY 1 3/4 bucrts
& 50 lb ctns CD Red Type med-lge
7.00-8.00 mostly 7.00 NJ Red Type med-
lge 6.00 NY Round Green Type med-lge
5.50- PA Round Green Type med-lge

5.00- few 4.00 50 lb ska NY Round
Green Type Ige 4.50-5.00 mostly 4.50 40
lb ctns CD Savoy Type med-lge 7.00-8.00
mostly 8.00 —CARROTS: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY sks 48 1-lb flmbgs CA
Topped med-lge 10.00-11.00CD Topped
med-lge 6.00 50 lb sks Ise CA Topped Jbo
8.00- few 12.00 CD Topped jbo
5.50-6.50 mostly 6.00 ctns bchd CA
Bunched 24s 12.00ctns 24 1-Ibflmbgs CD
Baby Peeled 10.00-12.00 ctns 20 1-lb
flmbgs CA Baby Peeled 15.50 CD Baby
Peeled 10.00-12.00cuts 102-lb flmbgs CD
Baby Peeled 8.00 CAULIFLOWER:
MARKET LOWER ctns flmwrpd CA 12s
9.00- fair cond 6.00-7.00 ctns jacket
pkd CD 12s 9JO —CELERY: MARKET
LOWER ctns CA 2 dz 14.00 few 13.00 2
1/2 dz 14.00 few 12.00-13.00 3 dz
13.00- flmb 30s 16.00 few 14.00

flmb 36s few 14.00 CD 2 dz 8.50-9.00 2
1/2 dz 8.00-9.00 mostly 8.50-9.00 MI 2 1/2

dz 9.00-10.00 ctns flmbgs MI Hearts 18s
12JO —CHINESE CABBAGE: MARK-
ETABOUT STEADY 30 lb ctns CA Nap-
pa 15.00-18.0050 lb ctns CD Nappa 18.00
celcrts OH 12.00 -CORN-SWEET:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY wbcrts NJ
Yellow 4 dz min 7.00 some low as 5.00
White 4 dz min 7.00 some low as 5.00 NY
Yellow 4 dz min 8.00 White 4 dz min
9.00- mostly 9.00 —CUCUMBERS:
MARKET LOWER WAXED I 1/9
buctns/crts NJ med 8.00-9.00 few high as

r FIRST TOBACCO SALE: /
4. December 1, 1997 *%

ts» Sale Every Mon., Wed. & Fri. /

/ Until January 17 - «\
%> Last Sale for 609 Tobacco and
> Type 41 /

i We Have type 41 buyers tell us if 4\

you have type 41 At Auction There j
j Will Be Good Prices J

ft. Remember Farmer, Tobacco \

Buyers will Go Where Tobacco Is -

/

/ Is It Type 41 7 or Type 609? And
We At Paradise Want To Help The

Farmer. We Will Help Make /

/ Competition. «L
& We Will Be On Your Farm Spon %

f With Top Quality, Rocky Mountain f
L Cotton Twine - Not Seconds.
mL Remember, There Is A Difference. J
j PARADISE TOBACCO i
i SALES %

Mitch White-Sale Mgr. f&t

Key Aid Ace
Hardware

1739West Mam St
Ephrata PA 17522

717-738-4241

FORTDODGE(

■
> Better Beef Starts Here.

The first USDA-
approved vaccine with;
• Proven 4way MW and Pasteurella protection in one dose
• The economic advantages of vaccinating once
• The quality beef benefits of a single subQ inaction

»OWn« Rhlnnt~.L k

I
M

Get more from your vaccine
program with new

PYRAMID 4+PRESPONSE SQ.

Carl Zook IBA Hubers Animal K&M Farming Weavers Animal Shirks Animal
333 Maxwell Dr Health Supplies Shack * Health
Quartyville, PA SlOTulpehocken Rd l4oClouseßd RD480x4256 123BndgevilleRd

17566 Myerstown PA Shippensburg, PA Fleetwood, PA East Earl, PA
717-786-6064 17067 17257 19522 17519

717-866-2246 717-532-7939 610-944-0593 717-445-5323

11.00 fr qual 6.00-7.00 few 8.00 PA med
8.00 VA med 8.00fr quel 5.00-6.00mostly
5.00 -EGGPLANT: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY I 1/9buctns/crts NJ med 5.00 1
1/9 bucntrs wrpd VA med 7.00

ENDIVE: MARKETABOUT STEADY I
1/9 OH 6.007.00 mostly 7.00

ctns CA 24s 10.00 10 lb ctns BL Witloof
14.00—ESCAROLE: MARKETABOUT
STEADY I 1/9buctns/crts OH 9.0011.00

-GARLIC: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 30 lb ctns CA White super col
30.00 col 28.50 super jbo 2S.SO
GREENS: MARKET ABOUT STEADY
ctns bchd CA Swiss Chard 12s 11.00 Red
12s 11.00 ctns/crts bchd NC Collard
6.00750 Kale 7.00 Mustard 7.00 Turnip
Tops 7.00 Rape 7.00 ctns Ise CA Kale
Flowering 24s 12.00 20 lb ctns CA Broc-
coli Rabe 24s 27.00 —LETTUCJ-
ICEBERG: MARKET ABOUT STEADY
ctns CA 24s 15.00-18.00 mostly
16.0017.00 fair appear low as 14.00
Wrapped 24s 16.00-18.00 mostly
17.0018.00 30s fair cond 10.0012.00 CD
24s fair cond 7.009.00 —LETTUCE-
OTHER: MARKET BOSTON SLIGHT-
LY HIGHER. OTHERS ABOUT
STEADY ctns CA Boston 24s 9.00 Green
Leaf 24s 9.0010.00 few higher Red Leaf
24s 9.0010.00 OH Boston 24s 7.008.00
12-qt bkts OH Bibb 24s 5.006.00 mostly
6.00 3 lb ctns CA Mesculin Mix 850
LETTUCE-ROMAINE: MARKET
SLIGHTLY HIGHER ctns CA 24s
11.0012.00 some 10.00 occ 13.00 fair
cond7.009.00 CD 24s 6.008.00 few best
9.0010.00 —MUSHROOMS: MARKET
STEADY 10 lb ctns PA Ige 12.001250
mostly 12.00 med 9.0010.00 mostly 950
4 qt bkts PA med-lge 5.00550 sml-med
4.00-450 5 lb ctns PA Oyster 16.00 Cre-
mini 8.00 Portobellas 8.00850 3 lb ctns
PA Shiitake 15.00 fair qua) 12.00 Oyster

FOR SALE - MANURE

► 20-25 ton trailer loads A
$7 to $9/per ton depending

W on distance A

VINTAGE SALES STABLES, INC. A
Paradise, PA 17562► (717) 768-8204 - (717) 442-4181 A

L. Robert Frame, President

Rovendale Ag
Watsontown PA
717-538-3564

Keystone Mills
Romulus NY

315-549-8226

A.N. Martin
Grain Systems

Clyde NY
315-923-9118

Contact your nearest dealer listed below.
Marvin Big Valley Repair

Zimmerman Service
Oakland Mills PA Hi!!? J1A

„

717-463-9731 717-667-9358

Nissley Feed
Equipment

Willow Street PA
717-786-7654

Witmer
Implement

Shippensburg PA
717-532-6139

Star Silo
Myerstown PA

717-866-5708

Cedar Crest Equip.
Lebanon PA f

717-270-6600

Martin Equip.
Co.

Chambersburg PA
717-263-3505Zeiset

Equipment
Manheim PA Harold’s Equip.

Dundee OH717-665-4056

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, September 20, 1997-Al3

12.00 ctns 12 8-oz trays flmwrpd PA
8.00850 ctns 10 12-oz trays flmwrpd PA
9.009.

Jersey med few 14.00-15.00 fair qual
12.00- —TOMATOES: MARKET

ABOUT STEADY 23 lb ctns CA 85%
U.S. One or Better Mature Greens light
red-red xlge 9.00 Ige 9.00 NC 83% U.S.
One or Better Mature Greens light red-red
xlge 8.00 Ige 7.00 NJ VineRipes light-red
Ige few 9.00-11.00 fair cond 5.50-6.00
med-lge 6.00 some 5.00 med 4.00-6.00
mostly 4.00-5.00 few best 7.00-8.00 PA
80% U.S. One or Better Mature Greens
tight red-ied xlge 7.00-9.00 Ige 7.00-9.00
VA 83% U.S. One orBetter Mature Greens
light red-red xlge 8.00 Ige 7.00 Local
Repack 83% U.S. One or Better Mature
Greens pink-light red xlge 13.00 Ige 13.00
med 11.00 —TOMATOES. CHERRY:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY fits 12 1-pt
bkts CA light red-red 11.00-12.00 MX
light red-red 11.00 NC light red-red
8.00- NJ light red-red 9.00
TOMATOES, PLUM TYPE: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY 25 lbctns CA light-red
12.00 NC light-red 8.00-9.00 NJ light-red

fair cond 4.00-5.00 few 6.00 PA light-red
5.00- few 4.00 TN light-red 11.00
TURNIPS: MARKET STEADY 25 lb
flmbgs OH Purple Top 9.00-10.00
VEGETABLES OTHER: MARKET
STEADY 8 lb ctns CA Radicchio 9s 8.00

50 ctns 10 10-oz trays flmwrpd PA
8.00- —OKRA: OFFERINGS
INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE —ONIONS
GREEN: MARKET ABOUT STEADY
ctns bchd CA 48s 115013.00 CD 48s
8.509.00 MX 48s 1150 NI48s 10.00 OH
48s 8.009.00 ctns/crts bchdCA Leeks 12s
12.00 OH Leeks 12s few 12.00

PARSLEY: MARKET STEADY cits bchd
NI Root 12s 12.0014.00 ctns bchd CA
Curly 60s 9.0011.00 Plain 30s few 7.00
OH Curly 60s 9.00-10.00 Plain 60s
9.00- —PARSNIPS: TOO FEW
SALES TO QUOTE —PEAS GREEN:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY 10 lb ctns
GU Snow Peas Decalyxed 12.0013.00
some low as 10.00 —PEAS OTHER;
OFFERINGS INSUFFICIENT TO
QUOTE—PEPPERS: MARKETABOUT
STEADY 1 1/9buctns/crts CD Bell Type
Green Ige 5.00 NI Bell Type Green Ige
5.506.00 med 5.00 Red exlge 10.0012.00
large fair qual 8.009.00 med fair qual
8.009.00 PA Bell Type Green exlge
6.007.00 Ige 4.006.00 med 4.005.00 15
lbctns CA Bell Type Red exlge 9.0010.00
few 12.0013.00 ord cond 2.003.00
PEPPERS OTHER: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 1 1/9 buctns/crts NJ Long Hot
4.006.00 Cubanelles Ige 4.005.00
PUMPKINS; bins per bin NJ Ige (50
count) fair qual 50.00 —RADISHES:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY ctns tpd 30
6-oz flmbgs OHRed 4.005.00mostly 5.00
ctns tpd 14 t-lb flmbgs OH Red 4.00550
ctns bchd OH Red 24s 8.009.00 mostly
8.00 - RHUBARB: OFFERINGS
INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE ---

Laurel D£
Fruit (Seas)

PHILA FEDERAINSTATE
SEPTEMBER 12, 1997

LAUREL DELAWARE AUCTION
MARKET PRICES TO GROWERS FOR
FRIDAY SEPTEMBER 12, 1997

—PUMPKINS: (1,700) EACH .25- 4.75
-TOMATOES: (187) 25 LB CARTONS

PINK 5.00-10.00 RED 6.00- 7.00

RUTABAGAS: MARKET STEADY 50
lb ctns CD med 9.00-10.00 fair appear
7.00- -SPINACH: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY 1 2/5 budns/crts bchd
CA Flat 24s 13.00-14.50bubkls CO Savoy
16.00 (clipped) -SQUASH: MARKET

ABOUT STEADY 1/2 Sc 5/9 buctns/crts
NJ Zucchini sml-mcd 3.00-4.00 med
2.00- few 4.00 Yellow Straightneck
sml-med 5.00-7.00med 5.00 NY Zucchini
sml-med 3.00 VA Zucchini med 3.00
SWEET POTATOES: MARKETABOUT
STEADY NEW CROP 40 lb ctns LA U.S.
One Beauregard med 17.00 NC U.S. One
Beauregard med 12.00-13.00mostly 12.00
few 14.00 fair qual Sc appear 6.00 jbofair
appear 8.00 1/2 buctns NJ Yellow Jeisey
Died few 12.00-13.00fair qual 10.00 Red

—WATERMELONS: (2,883) PER
MELON ALL SWEET 15-19 LB .35
20-24 LB .50- 1.25 25-29 LB 1.00 CRIM-
SON SWEET 15-19LB .40- .50 20-24 LB
.50 SANGRIA 15-19 LB .50 20-24 LB .50
ROYAL STAR 25-29 LB 1.05 ROYAL
SWEET 20-24 LB .65 —SUGAR BABY:
(379) EACH .25- .35

LAST REPORT OF THE 1997
SEASON

HAMMER MILLS
for Grinding High Moisture

& Dry Grains
n^asrer

Grinds Finer
than Roller Mills.

Features

-—■grggi

mlB i
• k

Low initial cost
Low maintenance
Low operating cost
Easy serviceability
360° screen
Reversible hammers & screens
Compact design
Heavy duty plate magnet
Dust tight enclosure
Removable wear plate
Self locking door latches

aPs
?QI

Manufactured by

automatic farm systems
608 E Evergreen Road, Lebanon, PA 17042
Phone 717-274-5336

WE CUSTOM MANUFACTURE.
Painted, Galvanized and Stainless Steel

Fabrication, Feed Bins, Feeders, Hoppers,
Covers, Dump Pits, Augers, and Control Systems

to Automate Your Operation.


